504862150 04/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4908889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZYVEX ACQUISITION, LLC	04/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZYVEX ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	1321 N. PLANO RD.	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6723299
Patent Number:	7344691
Patent Number:	6887450
Patent Number:	7244407
Patent Number:	6905667
Patent Number:	7241496
Patent Number:	7296576
Application Number:	11775005
Application Number:	10850721
Application Number:	11105078
Application Number:	12170743
Application Number:	11775633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

504862150 REEL: 045497 FRAME: 0963

PATENT -

Address Line 4: DA	DALLAS, TEXAS 75219	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40233.GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER RODGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/amber rodgers/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2018		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=04-10-18 PatentSecurityInterestRelease#page1.tif		

source=04-10-18_PatentSecurityInterestRelease#page1.tif

source=04-10-18_PatentSecurityInterestRelease#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045497 FRAME: 0964

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, James R. Von Ehr, II (Assignor) and Zyvex Acquisition, LLC (Assignee) are the parties to that certain Assignment Agreement having an effective date as of July 27, 2017 by which Assignor assigned all of his right, title and interest in and to (a) a patent security agreement by and between Assignor and Zyvex Performance Materials, Inc. (Borrower) dated effective January 8, 2009 (Patent Security Agreement) and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2009 at Reel 022092, Frame(s) 0502, and (b) a trademark security agreement by and between Assignor and Zyvex Performance Materials, Inc. (Borrower) dated effective January 8, 2009 (Trademark Security Agreement) and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2009 at Reel 3917, Frame(s) 0797;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the Patent Security Agreement, Assignor held a security interest in the patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignor held a security interest in the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit B attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for the avoidance of doubt, Zyvex Acquisition, LLC hereby releases its security interest in the patents set forth in Exhibit A and in the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit B.

Dated: April 1, 2018

Name: James R. Von Ehr II

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Patents:

Count ry	Status	Patent No.
US	Issued	7,344,691
US	Issued	6,723,299
US	Issued	6,887,450
US	Issued	7,241,496
US	Issued	7,547,472
US	Issued	6,905,667
US	Issued	7,544,415
US	Issued	7,244,407
US	Issued	7,296,576
US	Issued	7,479,516

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks:

Country	Mark	Registration No.
US	Kentera	4,324,640
US	Arovex	3,871,012